The Group’s exposures to foreign currencies as at 31 December 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

As at 31 December

2016 2015

Euro

United States

dollar

Australian

dollar Euro

United States

dollar

Australian

dollar

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade receivables 2,363 44,136 – 4,953 30,042 –

Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 7,620 34,767 – 2,468 7,228 –

Cash and cash equivalents 7,432 293,078 7,329 6,013 401,141 77,677

Trade payables (87,472) (22,473) – (90,426) (32,078) –

Other payables and accruals (72) (29,589) – – – –

Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings – (2,380,002) – (100,718) (2,200,925) –

(70,129) (2,060,083) 7,329 (177,710) (1,794,592) 77,677

209Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.
Annual Report 2016

48. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in
exchange rates by 5%, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax and the Group’s equity.

Increase/
(decrease)

in basis points

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
after tax

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

2016

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% (3,029) 43,063
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) 3,029 (43,063)
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% (73,877) (7,756)
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) 73,877 7,756
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% 278 14,950
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) (278) (14,950)

2015

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% (8,886) 33,685
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) 8,886 (33,685)
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% (89,730) (26,152)
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) 89,730 26,152
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% 3,884 11,367
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) (3,884) (11,367)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign currency rates had occurred
on 31 December 2016 and the Group had applied the exposure to foreign currency risk to those monetary assets
and liabilities and net investment operations in existence at those dates. The estimated 5% increase or decrease
represents management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in foreign currency rates over the period until
the end of the next reporting period. The sensitivity analysis is performed on the same basis for the year.

210 Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.